
7/2/12 tnw 

Bachelor of Science in Nursing 

Major:  Nursing 

2013-2014 Catalog Year 

Houston Community College  University of Houston-Victoria  
 

Lower Level / Core Requirements: 
 
Hours 

 
Major Program Requirements: 

 
Hours 

ENGL 1301, 1302 Composition I & II 
HIST 1301, 1302 United States History 
GOVT 2301, 2302 American 

Government 
MATH 1342 Statistics or PSYC 2317 

Statistics 

6 
6 
6 
 

3 

NUR 3310 Professional Role Development 

And Practice Issues 
NUR 3311 Health Assessment Across the 
Life Span 
NUR 3315 Pathophysiology 
NUR 4312 Leadership and Mgmt. in 

 

3 

 

3 
3 

BIOL 2401& Chem or Phy Sci Course* 
PSYC 2301 Introduction to Psychology 
Visual/Performing Arts Course *   
Sophomore Literature Course * 
SPCH 1311, 1315, or 1321 Speech 
Cross/Multicultural Studies * 

7 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Professional Nursing Practice 

NUR 4314 Nursing Research 
NUR 4322 Policy, Politics, and Ethics in 

Professional Nursing Practice 

NUR 4520 Concept Integration in  Patient 

Care Management 

NUR 4521 Community Health Nursing 

Nursing Elective 

3 
3 
3 

 
5 
 

5 
2 

Total Core Hours: 
 

43 

 

 

Total Nursing Curriculum Hours 

 

 
30 

 

Additional Major Requirements 
   

BIOL 2420 Microbiology 4   
ITSC 1301 Introduction to Computers 
PSYC 2314 Human Grth & Dev/Life 

Span 
BIOL 2402 A&P II 
Total Additional Hours: 

3 
 

3 
4 
14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Advanced Placement Hours: 

Students will be given 36 hours of credit 

for successful completion of nursing 

courses from Associates degree or 

diploma program and subsequent RN 

licensure.  
Total Advanced Placement Hours: 

 

 

 

 

 

 
36 

  

Total Transfer Hours to UHV: 93  120^^ 

NOTES: 

 

*     See Houston Community College Core Curriculum Courses. 

^^    Total hours must meet university requirement of 120 sem. hrs. with at least 30 upper division  

        semester hours with UHV. 

E-mail nursing@uhv.edu for course and degree plan information. 

mailto:nursing@uhv.edu

