## **Bachelor of Science in Nursing**

## Major: Nursing 2013-2014 Catalog Year

<b>Houston Community College</b>		University of Houston-Victoria	
<b>Lower Level / Core Requirements:</b>	<u>Hours</u>	Major Program Requirements:	<b>Hours</b>
ENGL 1301, 1302 Composition I & II	6	NUR 3310 Professional Role Development	
HIST 1301, 1302 United States History	6	And Practice Issues	3
GOVT 2301, 2302 American	6	NUR 3311 Health Assessment Across the	
Government		Life Span	3
MATH 1342 Statistics or PSYC 2317	3	NUR 3315 Pathophysiology	3
Statistics		NUR 4312 Leadership and Mgmt. in	
BIOL 2401& Chem or Phy Sci Course*	7	Professional Nursing Practice	3
PSYC 2301 Introduction to Psychology	3	NUR 4314 Nursing Research	3
Visual/Performing Arts Course *	3	NUR 4322 Policy, Politics, and Ethics in	3
Sophomore Literature Course *	3	Professional Nursing Practice	
SPCH 1311, 1315, or 1321 Speech	3	NUR 4520 Concept Integration in Patient	5
Cross/Multicultural Studies *	<u>3</u>	Care Management	
		NUR 4521 Community Health Nursing	5
		Nursing Elective	<u>2</u>
<b>Total Core Hours:</b>	43		
		Total Nursing Curriculum Hours	30
Additional Major Requirements BIOL 2420 Microbiology ITSC 1301 Introduction to Computers PSYC 2314 Human Grth & Dev/Life Span BIOL 2402 A&P II Total Additional Hours:	4 3 3 4 14		
Advanced Placement Hours: Students will be given 36 hours of credit for successful completion of nursing courses from Associates degree or diploma program and subsequent RN licensure. Total Advanced Placement Hours:	36		
Total Transfer Hours to UHV:	93		120^^

## **NOTES:**

E-mail <a href="mailto:nursing@uhv.edu">nursing@uhv.edu</a> for course and degree plan information.

<sup>\*</sup> See Houston Community College Core Curriculum Courses.

<sup>^^</sup> Total hours must meet university requirement of 120 sem. hrs. with at least 30 upper division semester hours with UHV.